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TRAFIEK 2021
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JUNE 2021
					   
01.	 G-OZZE	 Lambert M108	 Lambert Aircraft Engineering bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGN-LSGN	 [2]
	 HB-GLB	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDDP-LSGC	 [2]
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 EHLE-LSGN	 [2]
	 M-ISTY	 Gulfstream G280	 Hampshire Aviation	 LSGG-EGLF	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 Beech Continental Club	 LFAC-LFAC	 [16]
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN-EGGW	 [2]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [3]
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEMD-EHEH	 [2]
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 PH-ALB	 Beech G36	 O.Albers	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBOS	
	 SP-HPA	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Helipoland	 EDVK-LFOP	 [2]
02.	 D-ABBA	 Falcon 900LX	 Eagle Aviation	 EDFM-EDFM	
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFPB-EKRK	
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 LX-JFR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 ELLX-EGTF	
	 N23HJ	 Diamond DA.62	 FTI nv	 LSZL-based	
	 N318CP	 Cirrus SR.22	 M.Pleister	 EDAZ-EDAZ	
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD-EBAW	
	 OE-EKD	 Pilatus PC-12	 Klaust Durst gmbh	 EDWO-EDWO	
	 OE-FHK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMD-LFMD	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIMC-LIPZ	 [3]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LFMN-EBKT	 [4]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBZZ-EBOS	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEGE-LIRN	 [3]
	 PH-BAG	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBLG-EBCI	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDLN-EHRD	 [9]
	 PH-VHC	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Charlie bv	 EHHV-EHHV	
03.	 CS-LTC	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDF-LIRZ	
	 D-BFIL	 Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDG-LGMK	 [4]
	 D-IHKW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LIRQ-EGNS	 [5]
	 D-ISUN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Challengeline	 LEPA-EGGW	 [4]
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB-EBGB	 [21]
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EKYT-LEIB	 [4]
	 N446DC	 Diamond DA.40-180	 J.Mardaga	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPZ-LFMN	 [4]
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 local flight	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBLG	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
04.	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEMG-LIEO	 [6]
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 EGGW-EINN	 [6]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN-LIML	 [6]
	 PH-RCM	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 E.v/d Meer	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFPB-LFMD	 [6]
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
05.	 CS-LTJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-LPFR	 [6]
	 D-CAGA	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EHEH-LICA	 [6]
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [20]
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFTH-LFMN	 [6]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBZZ-EBKT	
	 PH-LGD	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 ASL nv	 LIEO-EHEH	
	 T7-LEO	 Diamond DA.42	 L.Kolja	 LEVD-EDDH	 [20]
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06.	 D-AERO	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LIEO-EGGW	
	 D-IHUB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 EDXW-LFMN	
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EKRK-LSGC	 [7]
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LPPR-LCPH	 [10]
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGG-LECO	 [7]
	 N408JN	 Bellanca 7ECA	 Reni Aviation bvba	 EBZW-	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-EBBR	 [7]
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	 [11]
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 PH-USJ	 DV-20 Katana	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE-EHLE	
07.	 CS-DVZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LEVX-ELLX	
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFBZ-LFTZ	 [8]
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFTW-EDDW	 [15]
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFST-LSGN	 [10]
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LECO-EBKT	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIRN-LEIB	
	 OO-CIS	 Cessna P.210N	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW-EBLG	
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBLG-LEVC	 [15]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-LEMG	
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
08.	 D-EDTK	 Jodel D.117	 W.Thielens	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 D-EXLI	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 Propsnblades bvba	 EBST-EBST	 [25]
	 F-HEND	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Astonjet	 LFPB-LFRZ	
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSZG-LSGC	 [9]
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEMG-EBKT	
	 M-INES	 Agusta A.109SP	 GFG 109 Ltd	 EGLW-LFAC	 [9]
	 OK-RLV	 Gulfstream G280	 Avcon Jet	 EHAM-EPKT	 [9]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEIB-LEVC	
	 OO-KWR	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [11]
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 P.Consultancy cv	 EBKT-EBKT	
09.	 D-IWIR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Wirtgen Group	 LFPB-EGJJ	 [11]
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-HCNX	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 GB Helicopters	 EGSS-EGSS	
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-EBOS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFBA-LFMD	 [10]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFRE	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHEH-EPGD	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EHBD-LIME	
	 OO-SPG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 PH-ACH	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LSGG	 [13]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-LFMD	 [11]
	 ST-48	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
10.	 D-ETPM	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 THH Huinink bv	 EHMZ-EHMZ-EDTY	 [27]
	 D-FWIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alliance Express	 EDFE-LEIB	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LCPH-LSZH	 [14]
	 OK-PVN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 OK Aviation Group	 LKMT-LKMT	
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-ZZZZ-EBHF	
	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 OO-SDV	 Beech B300	 Savencia Fromage & Dairy Benelux	 LFPB-LFPB	
				    EBBR-LFPB	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBOS	
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	 RN-01	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBBE	
11.	 D-EDTK	 Jodel D.117	 W.Thielens	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 D-EJIN	 Piper J3C-65	 L.de Causmaecker	 EDFA-EBZR	 [12]
	 D-FABS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Schumacher Packaging	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 EDMA-EBOS	 [13]
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHR-LEPA	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LEGE	 [13]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EDSB	 [15]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-HBG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 KHAT vzw	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ-EBNL	 [15]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW	
	 OO-VIW	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 A.L.C. nv	 EBZR-EBZR	 [18/7]
	 PH-FLG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 J.Pfundt	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EHEH-EDDH	
12.	 D-EJIN	 Piper J3C-65	 L.de Causmaecker	 EBZR-EDFA	 [13]
	 D-EWMH	 Cessna 182S	 T.Kaiser	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 G-DHCC	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 Invicta Aviation	 EBCF-EHMZ	 [13]
	 N500J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN-KTTN	 [13]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LIRQ-LIQS	 [15]
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR-EBZR	
13.	 CS-EJA	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Executive Jet Management	 LEVX-LFSB	
	 D-EGUW	 ACAC 7ECA	 W.van Malcot	 EBLE-EBLE	 [16]
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-GLB	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-EDMA	 [15]
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDRY-EDLN	 [14]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-LFQT	
	 OK-ILA	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Letecke Muzeum Tocna	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 OK-PVN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 OK Aviation Group	 LKMT-LKMT	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEVC-LGTS	 [15]
	 OO-ATY	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Rijschool Remory Bvba	 EBBT-EHMZ	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [16]
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LOWI	 [14]
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LIME-LFKA	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEGE-EKKA	 [15]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 ULLI-EHAM	 [17]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EBLG-LFML	 [15]
14.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 F-HERE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Wijet	 LFPB-EPGD	
	 HB-GLB	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDLN-EDMA	 [15]
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 LEPA-EGHR	
	 N183TY	 Robinson R.44	 Schuybroek Aviation	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 N940RW	 Socata TBM-940	 Redwood 850 Inc Trustee	 EGTB-EGTB	
	 OE-FZC	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFPB-LIQS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 local flight	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LOWI-LIRP	 [15]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LHBP	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-EHAM	 [15]
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
15.	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSZH-ESSB	 [17]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LGTS-EDDB	 [16]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LHBP-EBCI	
	 PH-ACH	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EHSE-EHSE	
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	 PH-ALB	 Beech G36	 O.Albers	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EKKA-EHEH	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBKT	
	 SP-NAR	 Beech 1900D	 Pronar	 EPHN-EPHN	
16.	 D-CMXM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 LIEO-EGGW	 [17]
	 F-HERE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Wijet	 EPKT-LFPB	
	 G-ARON	 Piper PA-22-108 Colt	 G.Wouters	 EBGB-EBGB	 [19]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGN-LSGN	 [17]
	 HB-GLB	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EGNX-EDDN	 [17]
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 N936HB	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Rubyco NV	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [20]
	 OO-GHE	 Falcon 2000LX	 Abelag	 EBKT-EGLC	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIPY-ESSB	 [19]
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LIEO-ELLX	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Ilpam bvba	 EBGU-EBGU	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHRD-ESSB	 [17]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LPCS-EGGW	 [17]
	 SP-URS	 Beech B200GT	 POL-MOT Holding	 EPHN-EPHN	
	 XA-CHG	 Gulfstream G550	 Operaciones Aviacore SA de CV	 LPBJ-EDDN	 [12]
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
17.	 CS-DXZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLF-LEMG	
	 CS-LTN	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGKB-LGKL	
	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 D-ISUN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Challengeline	 LEPA-EDDN	 [1]
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 ESSB-EBBR	 [21]
	 LX-JFA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFTH-LSZB	 [20]
	 PH-PNG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 H.J.Heist	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 EGGW-LFMD	
	 YU-SPB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 PrinCessna Aviation	 LIRA-LGMK	
	 ZS-JSV	 Robin Dr.400/180	 H.Mertens	 arr in container	
18.	 D-EGHT	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 H.Wember	 EDTD-EDTD	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS-ESOK	 [21]
	 OE-FZA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIRS-EBBR	 [19]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL-EBNL	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-EBCI	
	 PH-BAG	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBAW	
19.	 CS-DXZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHEH-LFMN	
	 CS-LTF	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LGKL-EDXW	 [20]
	 D-ILWP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EDDK-LFMN	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [20]
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 N233KC	 Falcon 900	 TWC Aviation Inc	 CYYR-CYFB	 [30]
	 OE-FCO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIML-LIPE	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH-EDDM	 [20]
	 PH-HMS	 Cessna T206H	 R.van der Sluis	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFML-LFMD	 [21]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGG-LJLJ	 [20]
	 PH-VCR	 Pipistrel Virus SW 121	 I Fly Benelux bv	 EBGB-EBGB	
20.	 CS-LTE	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LEMG-EGLF	
	 CS-LTO	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMN-LIRZ	 [21]
	 D-CHRA	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LFTH-EDDS	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZB-LSZA	 [23]
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 ESSB-LFBA	 [21]
	 OO-TMD	 Cessna F.152	 Aero Motion	 EBNM-EBNM	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 ESSB-EBBR	
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	 T7-SST	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Titan Aviation San Marino	 EBKT-EDDM	 [23]
21.	 D-IWIR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Wirtgen Group	 EDDK-EDLV	 [24]
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LEMG-ELLX	 [23]
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDDF-LSGG	 [22]
	 OE-FNP	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIRP-EBKT	 [22]
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFBA-LFMD	 [22]
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Ilpam bvba	 EBGU-EBGU	
	 PH-NNX	 Cessna 750 Citation X	 JetNetherlands	 EBOS-ELLX	
22.	 D-FORH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Independence	 LKPR-EDDM	
	 LX-JDV	 Cessna 525 M2	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGG-EBKT	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHI-EGHI	
	 N311EE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Embraer Executive Aircraft	 EGSS-LEMG-EGSS	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EHEH	 [24]
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Bluetail Flight School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LEBL	 [23]
	 YU-PAA	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Pink	 EBBR-LOWG	 [23]
	 YU-PBB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink	 LOWG-LOWW	
	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-EBMB	
23.	 CS-CHI	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LGIR-LFPB	 [24]
	 CS-PHB	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFBD-LSGG	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 EGTE-LIPE	 [24]
	 HB-JGD	 Falcon 2000S	 MSC Aviation	 LIRN-LSGG	
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OE-FZC	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN-LFSB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHBK-LIML	 [24]
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EGGW-LOWW	 [25]
				    EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
24.	 CN-TLA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Arinc Direct	 LFPB-LFPB	 [25]
	 CS-DXJ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDN-LESO	
	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EDRY-LIRN	
	 F-HKAF	 Diamond DA.42	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 G-OXFE	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Oxford Aviation Academy	 EGTK-EGTK	
	 G-XJET	 Learjet 45 	 ASL nv (delivery, to OO-MED)	 EDLW-	
	 N200EU	 Cirrus SR.20	 LDB bvba	 EBST-EBZW	
	 OE-FZD	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LJLJ-LFMN	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIML-LFMN	 [25]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EBBR	 [25]
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM-EHAM	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFPB-LFMD	
25.	 D-FLBK	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 J.Schmidt-Staade	 EDLN-EDLN	
	 D-CYKP	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 B-Air Charter	 LERS-LOWI	
	 D-IEGA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EDDK-LFKF	 [26]
	 F-GTVC	 Beech 1900D	 Twin Jet	 LFML-LFKF	
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFRV-LFTZ	 [26]
	 G-NETY	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. De Sutter	 EBUL-EBKT	 [2]
	 LX-JFR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGTF-EDDB	
	 M-JNJL	 BD.700 Global Express	 Air Fleet Management	 EKCH-LDSP	 [26]
	 OE-FPP	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDF-LFMN	
	 OK-BII	 Beech 400A	 Praga Aviation	 LEMG-LEMG	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EBKT	
	 PH-BAG	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LIRZ	
26.	 D-FWIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alliance Express	 LEIB-EDFE	
	 D-IHKW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EGLF-EBKT	
	 M-JNJL	 BD.700 Global Express	 Air Fleet Management	 LDSP-LIRP	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LOWS	
	 PH-WYZ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Spaans Holding bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 10-0321	 PZL M-28	 U.S. Air Force	 EGPC-LDSP	 [27]
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27.	 CS-LTD	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFPB-EHAM	 [28]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBKT-EGTF	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LMML	 [28]
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LOWS-EBCI	
	 PH-HWM	 CL.605 Challenger	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH-LHBP	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LFLY	 [29]
28.	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRN-LIRQ	 [30]
	 N9912H	 Boeing B75N1 Stearman	 H.Nordsiek (arr for shipping to USA)	 EHSE-	
	 OE-FZA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN-EDDK	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LMML-EBKT	 [30]
	 OO-DTE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EBNL-ZZZZ-EBNL	
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 P.Consultancy cv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [1]
	 OO-PVA	 Tipsy T.66 Nipper III	 B.Kuijper	 EHHV-EHHV	 [7]
	 PH-HWM	 CL.605 Challenger	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-EHEH	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EHEH-LGMK	 [1]
	 PH-JTJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LIRZ-LEVC	 [1]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-LFPB	
	 9H-VCO	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LFTH-EDDF	 [30]
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
29.	 D-IJOA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LFMN-LEVC	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBLG-LIRP	
	 RN-08	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBFN	
30.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EDMO-LDSP	 [1]
	 CS-LTM	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EDDR	 [1]
	 D-CSEB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth gmbh	 EDTY-EDDH	 [1]
	 D-IIPN	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 P. Nagel	 EDXO-EDXO	 [1]
	 F-HGLG	 Learjet 75	 Ixair	 LFLC-LFLC	
	 F-HINC	 Learjet 75	 Agroair	 LFRD-LFRD	
	 HB-LQP	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Ursella AG	 LSZB-LSZB	
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 ESOK-LSGS	 [1]
	 N600HZ	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Liberty Jet Management	 LDZD-LDZD	
	 OH-JFB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation	 LFRG-EGTF	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEZG-EHRD	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LIRP-ELLX	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-EBOS	 [2]
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EBOS-EHGG	
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFST-LFML	 [1]
	 PH-WMM	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIRN-EHRD	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation (delivery)	 EDLN-based	
	 T7-SST	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Titan Aviation San Marino	 EBKT-EGGW	 [1]
	 YU-PMK	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink	 LGSR-EHAM	 [1]
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-JEB	 27,28,29			 
	 OO-JEM	 1-18,22,23,24,25,26,27			 
	 OO-JVA	 18,19,20,21,22			 
	 OO-TEA	 29,30			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 G-OZZE	 Lambert M108	 Lambert Aircraft Engineering bvba		
	 SP-HPA	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Helipoland		
02.	 D-ABBA	 Falcon 900LX	 Eagle Aviation		
	 N23HJ	 Diamond DA.62	 FTI nv		
	 N318CP	 Cirrus SR.22	 M.Pleister		
	 OE-EKD	 Pilatus PC-12	 Klaust Durst gmbh		
09.	 G-HCNX	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 GB Helicopters		
10.	 OK-PVN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 OK Aviation Group		
	 OO-SDV	 Beech B300	 Savencia Fromage & Dairy Benelux		
12.	 D-EWMH	 Cessna 182S	 T.Kaiser		
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14.	 N940RW	 Socata TBM-940	 Redwood 850 Inc Trustee		
15.	 SP-NAR	 Beech 1900D	 Pronar		
16.	 SP-URS	 Beech B200GT	 POL-MOT Holding		
17.	 ZS-JSV	 Robin Dr.400/180	 H.Mertens		
19.	 OE-FCO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air		
20.	 T7-SST	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Titan Aviation San Marino		
22.	 D-FORH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Independence		
	 N311EE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Embraer Executive Aircraft		
	 YU-PAA	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Pink		
	 YU-PBB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink		
24.	 G-OXFE	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Oxford Aviation Academy		
24.	 G-XJET	 Learjet 45 	 ASL nv (delivery, to OO-MED)		
25.	 D-FLBK	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 J.Schmidt-Staade		
	 D-IEGA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation		
26.	 PH-WYZ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Spaans Holding bv		
	 10-0321	 PZL M-28	 U.S. Air Force		
28.	 9H-VCO	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet		
30.	 N600HZ	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Liberty Jet Management		
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation (delivery)		
	 YU-PMK	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink		


